
 

Global Youth Consultation 
Program 

 
Room  Time  August 31st 2015 

Hamad International Airport  All day  Arrival of Delegates At the Airport 

QF Females & Males 
Accommodation premises (QF 

Housing and Al­Shaqab) 
All day  Arrival of delegates at the Accommodation 

QF Females & Males 
Accommodation premises (QF 

Housing and Al­Shaqab) 
All day  Shuttle Buses Arrival and Departure 

Outside Hamad Bin Khalifa Student 
Center 

All day  Shuttle Buses Arrival and Departure 

Room  Time  September 1st 2015 

Accommodation (QF Housing and 
Al­Shaqab) Restaurant 

06:30 ­ 08:00  Breakfast 

Outside Hamad Bin Khalifa Student 
Center 

07:45 ­ 08:15  Shuttle Buses Arrival 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
Registration Area 

08:00 ­ 08:45  Registration  

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms 1, 2, 3 

08:45 ­ 09:00  Welcome Session 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms 1, 2, 3 ­ Aula 

09:00 ­ 9:45  Official Opening 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Arrival Hall 

9:45 ­ 19:00  Exhibition Fair 

  9:45 ­ 9:55  Buffering Time 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms 1, 2, 3 ­ Aula 

9:55 ­ 10:15 
World Humanitarian Summit Process and Youth Involvement ­ 

Public Session 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms 1, 2, 3 ­ Aula 

10:20­11:20 
Challenges to meet Emerging Humanitarian Needs ­ Public 

Session 

  11:20 ­ 11:30  Buffering time 

Program for the World Humanitarian Summit Global Youth Consultation ­ Facilitated by the UN Major Group for 
Children and Youth ­ Hosted by Reach Out to Asia  

 



 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms and conference rooms 

­ 8 Breakout rooms 
11:30­12:50 

Breakout Consultation 0: Challenges to Meet the Humanitarian 
Needs 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Restaurant (Food Area) 

12:50 ­ 14:10  Lunch 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms 1, 2, 3 ­ Aula 

14:10 ­ 15:10  Theme #1 Humanitarian Effectiveness ­ Public Session 

  15:10 ­ 15:20  Buffering time 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms and conference rooms 

­ 8 Breakout rooms 
15:20 ­ 16:40  Breakout Consultation #1 Humanitarian Effectiveness 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms 1, 2, 3 ­ Aula 

16:40 ­ 17:00  Coffee Break 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms 1, 2, 3 ­ Aula 

17:00 ­ 18:00 
Theme #2 Serving the Needs of People in Conflict ­ Public 

Session 

Prayer Room  18:00 ­18:20  Maghrib (Prayer time) 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms and conference rooms 

­ 8 Breakout rooms 
18:20 ­ 19:40 

Breakout Consultation #2 Serving the Needs of People in Conflict ­ 
Public Session 

  19:40 ­ 19:50  Buffering time 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms 1, 2, 3 ­ Aula 

19:50 ­ 20:20  Report from Breakout of Consultations 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ TBD/Food Area 

20:20 ­ 21:20 
Reception Dinner and Presentations from Youth as Humanitarian 

Actors 

Outside Hamad Bin Khalifa Student 
Center 

21:20 ­ 22:00  Shuttle Buses Departure 

Room  Time  September 2nd 2015 

Accommodation (QF Housing and 
Al­Shaqab) Restaurant 

06:30 ­ 08:00  Breakfast 

Outside Hamad Bin Khalifa Student 
Center 

07:45 ­ 8:15  Shuttle Buses Arrival and Departure 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
Registration Area 

08:00 ­ 08:45  Registration, Recap and Schedule Reminder 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms 1, 2, 3 ­ Aula 

08:45 ­ 09:45  Theme #3 Transformation Through Innovation ­ Public Session 

  09:45 ­ 10:00  Buffering time 

Program for the World Humanitarian Summit Global Youth Consultation ­ Facilitated by the UN Major Group for 
Children and Youth ­ Hosted by Reach Out to Asia  

 



 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms and conference rooms 

­ 8 Breakout rooms 
10:00 ­ 11:00  Breakout Consultation #3 Transformation Through Innovation 

  11:00 ­ 11:10  Buffering time 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms 1, 2 ­ Aula 

11:10 ­ 12:00  Youth in Advocacy  Youth in Social Media 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Restaurant (Food Area) 

12:00 ­ 13:00  Lunch 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Meeting Room TBC 

13:00 ­ 13:30  Media Press Conference 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms 1, 2, 3 ­ Aula 

13:00 ­ 14:00 
 

Theme #4 Reducing Vulnerability and Managing Risks ­ Public 
Session 

  14:00 ­ 14:10  Buffering time 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms and conference rooms 

­ 8 Breakout rooms 
14:10 ­ 15:10 

Breakout Consultation #4 Reducing Vulnerability and Managing 
Risks. 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms 1, 2, 3 ­ Aula 

15:10 ­ 15:40  Coffee Break 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms 1, 2, 3 ­ Aula 

15:40 ­ 16:10  Report Back from Breakout Consultations 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms 1, 2, 3 ­ Aula 

16:15 ­ 16:40  Next steps ­ linkage to youth involvement in the WHS process 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Arrival Hall 

16:40 ­ 16:55  Exhibitions Viewing Time 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms 1, 2, 3 ­ Aula 

17:00 ­ 18:00 
Compilation on the outcomes of WHS Global Youth Consultation 

 
Closing Pt.I 

Prayer Room  18:00­18:20  Maghrib (Prayer time) 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms 1, 2, 3 ­ Aula 

18:20­19:00 
Compilation on the outcomes of WHS Global Youth Summit 

 
Closing Pt.II 

Hamad Bin Khalifa Student Center 
­ Ball rooms 1, 2, 3 ­ Aula 

19:05 ­ 19:35  Closing Reception 

Outside Hamad Bin Khalifa Student 
Center 

20:00 ­ 20:30  Shuttle Busses Arrival 

Program for the World Humanitarian Summit Global Youth Consultation ­ Facilitated by the UN Major Group for 
Children and Youth ­ Hosted by Reach Out to Asia  

 



 

Restaurant KATARA Outside QF  20:45 ­ 23:00  Social Program & Dinner 

Room  Time  September 3rd 2015 

Accommodation (QF Housing and 
Al­Shaqab) Restaurant 

07:30 ­ 08:30  Breakfast 

QF Females & Males 
Accommodation premises (QF 

Housing and Al­Shaqab)  All day  Departure of delegates at the Accommodation 

Hamad International Airport  All day  Arrival of Delegates At the Airport 

 

Program for the World Humanitarian Summit Global Youth Consultation ­ Facilitated by the UN Major Group for 
Children and Youth ­ Hosted by Reach Out to Asia  

 


